| TO: The Comn                      | nissioner of Patents and Trademar      | ATION FORM COVER SH<br>PATENTS ONLY<br>ks: Please record the attached  |   |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|
| Submission                        | Туре                                   | Conveyance Type  | 'accusitor Accompany  |
| New Resubmis                      | ssion (Non-Recordation)                |  | ecurity Agreement   |
| Documen                           | t ID#                                  |  | hange of Name   |
| Reel #                            | Frame #                                | U.S. (   | Other   |
|                                   | e Document<br>Frame #                  | (For Use ONLY by   | U.S. Government Agencies)<br>al File Secret File                            |
| Conveying P                       | Party(ies)                             | Mark if additional names of the second secon | conveying parties attached Execution Date                                   |
| Name (line 1)                     | Keith G. Koerber                       |  | 03/09/00  |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  | Execution Date  |
| Second Party Name (line 1)        | John Effenberger                       | ······································   | Month Day Year<br>03/09/00  |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  | 19/2298   |
| Receiving P                       | arty                                   | Mark if addit  | ional names of receiving parties attached                                   |
| Name (line 1)                     | Chemfab Corporation                    |  | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the                      |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1)                  | 701 Daniel Webster High                | vay  | of a domestic<br>representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a      |
| Address (line 2)                  | ·····                                  |  | separate document from<br>Assignment.)                                      |
| Address (line 3)                  | Merrimack                              | New Hampshire  | 03054   |
| Domestic Re                       | city<br>epresentative Name and A       | State/Country<br>ddress Enter for the first  | Zip Code<br>Receiving Party only.   |
| Name                              | John Scheibeler                        |  |   |
| Address (line 1)                  | White & Case LLP                       | рад  |   |
| Address (line 2)                  | Patent Department                      |  |   |
|                                   | 1155 Avenue of the Ameri               | 1020   |   |
| Address (line 3) Address (line 4) | ······································ |  |   |
| - 1441 033 (1110 4)               | New York, New York 1003                |  |   |
| /2000 TTON11 00                   | 1000044 231703 09522988 F              | OR OFFICE USE ONLY   |   |
| :581 (40.                         | 00 ÇH                                  |  |   |

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)  | 819-8200   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name John Scheibeler   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) White & Case LLP  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address(line 3) 1155 Avenue of the Americas  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4) New York, NY 10036  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   | # 3  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | nal numbers attached   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num   | · · ·  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.   | Month Day Year<br>03/09/00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Enter PCT application number PCT PCT   | PCT  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT  | PCT  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         # 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)<br>Deposit Account Number: # 23-1703   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes   | X No   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 1акен 10, 2005   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| FORM PTO<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | -1619C RECOR                                 | DATION FORM COVER SHEET<br>CONTINUATION<br>PATENTS ONLY | U            | S. Department of Commerce<br>atent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT 4                      |
|---|--|---|--------------|--|
| Conveying F                                   | -  | Mark if additional names of conveying partie            | s attached   | Execution Date   |
| -   | Conveying Parties                            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                   |              | Month Day Yier   |
| Name (line 1)                                 | Christopher Comeaux                          |   |              | 03/09/00   |
| Name (line 2)                                 |  |   |              | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)                                 |  |   |              |  |
| Name (line 2)                                 |  |   |              | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)                                 |  |   |              |  |
| Name (line 2)                                 | ·····  |   |              |  |
| Receiving P<br>Enter additiona                | P <b>arty(ies)</b><br>I Receiving Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of rec                         | eiving parti | es attached  |
| Name (line 1                                  | )  |   |              | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                                      |
| Name (line 2                                  | )  |   |              | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment              |
| Address (line 1                               | )  |   |              | of a domestic representative<br>is attached. (Designation<br>must be a separate          |
| Address (line 2                               | :)   |   |              | document from<br>AssignmenL)   |
| Address (line:                                | 3) City                                      | State/Country   | Zip Co       | de   |
| Name (line 1                                  | ))   |   |              | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                                      |
| Name (line 2                                  | 2)   |   |              | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a         |
| Address (line 1                               | )  |   |              | domestic representative is<br>attached. (Designation must<br>be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2                               |  |   |              | be a separate document from<br>Assignment)   |
| Address (line 3                               | i)City                                       | State/Country   | Zip C        | Code   |
| {   | Number(s) or Patent N                        |   | rs attached  |  |
|   | Patent Application Number                    |   | ent Numl     |  |
|   |  |   | *            |  |
|   |  |   |              |  |
|   |  | [ [ [   |              |  |
|   |  |   |              |  |
|   |  | [ [   |              |  |
|   |  |   |              |  |
|   |  |   |              |  |

## $\underline{A} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{I} \underline{G} \underline{N} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$

WHEREAS, we, KEITH G. KOERBER, JOHN EFFENBERGER AND CHRISTOPHER COMEAUX (the Inventors), citizens of United States of America, residing respectively at: 53 High Street, Goffstown, New Hampshire 03045, 115 Hitching Post Lane, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, and 22 Francesca Avenue Number 1, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144 have made an invention entitled PORE-CONTAINING WEB FOR DIFFUSING FLUIDS for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed by us on March 9, 2000;

and

WHEREAS, CHEMFAB CORPORATION (the Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at

701 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, New Hampshire, 03054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the said Inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Assignee, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Assignee, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of the application for Letters Patent of the United States for, PORE-CONTAINING WEB FOR DIFFUSING FLUIDS, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we the said Inventors, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns; AND we, the said Inventors, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said Inventors, have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

14.11 5 STOP

Date

WITNESS:

Signature: Name: 🏹

Address: Emily & Defreitas

9 Miner e Date

WITNESS:

Signature:

Address: gkossler Farm #221 Nashua NH 03013

101

By: Keith G. Koerber

WITNESS:

Signature:

athler Address: 95 Brick 5 Back River Nd. Merninock, NH 63054

By: John Effenberger WITNESS:

Signature: Address: 95 Back marimack,

Mar - 09-00

Date

WITNESS:

Signature:

m.V. Name: Emily R.P. Deficitas

Address: 916561 Farm#221 Nashua AH 03063

By: Christopher Comeaux

WITNESS:

Signature: look Vame: K Address: 95 BackRiver Nd. Mernmack, NH 03054

## **RECORDED: 03/10/2000**